

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2665 OF 2025

Teklal Kumar Das	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission and Ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, i/by Mrs. Shilpa Prashant Gaikwad with Mrs. Asmita S. Jaiswal, Advocates for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 27TH FEBRUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 27th March 2025.
2. Liberty granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the respondents.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]