

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2665 OF 2025

Teklal Kumar Das

.. Petitioner

Vs.

The Secretary, Union Public Service
Commission & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh i/by Mrs. Shilpa Prashant Gaikwad a/w
Mrs. Asmita S. Jaiswal, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Joshi, Advocate for Respondent No.1-UPSC.

Ms. Vedashree Phadke a/w Mr. Krishna Shukla i/by Mr. Pranil
Sonawane, Advocates for Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 8th OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

On the request of Ms. Vedashree Phadke, the learned counsel
for the respondent nos.2, 3 and 5, hearing of this writ petition is
adjourned to 3rd November 2025.

2. Interim order dated 24th September 2025 shall continue till the
next date, provided the petitioner ensures that short synopsis, list of
dates and written arguments are filed in the Registry by 18th October
2025, failing which interim order dated 24th September 2025 shall
stand vacated.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]