

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2665 OF 2025

Tekal Kumar Das	}	Petitioner
versus		
The Secretary, Union Public Service	}	
Commission & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh h/f. Ms. Shilpa Prashant Gaikwad,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Joshi, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Pranil K. Sonawane, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 3rd NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 to 5, hearing of this writ petition is adjourned to 10th November 2025.

2. Till the next date of hearing, the interim order granted on 24th September 2025 shall continue to operate.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally signed
by JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2025.11.06
18:53:00 +0530