

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2665 OF 2025

Teklal Kumar Das

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary Union Public Service
Commission & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh i/by Ms. Shilpa Gaikwad, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Dr. Vinod Joshi a/w Sudha K. Gond, Advocate for Respondent No.1-
UPSC.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

Post the matter on 29th January 2026.

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2026.01.08
17:18:58 +0530